

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7506 of 2026

=====

GUDDIBEN RAKESHBHAI VASUNIYA W/O. RAKESH KANABHAI
VASUNIYA (LHS OF DECD. RAKESH KANABHAI VASUNIYA)
Versus
UPENDRA MOHANBHAI KADIVAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MONARCH K PANDYA(11437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **03.08.2026**.

Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)